SB0699/553926/1

BY: Finance Committee

<u>AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 699</u> (First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, strike beginning with "(I)" in line 13 down through "(VI)" in line 28; in line 28, after "FOR" insert "<u>EACH OF</u>"; in the same line, strike "2029" and substitute "<u>2025</u>"; in line 29, strike "MAY" and substitute "<u>SHALL</u>"; in the same line, strike "A TOTAL" and substitute "<u>AN</u>"; and in line 30, strike "\$250,000,000" and substitute "<u>\$5,000,000</u>".

On page 5, in line 25, strike "and"; after line 25, insert:

- "(iii) a representative of the Maryland Association of Counties;
- (iv) <u>a representative of the Maryland Tech Council; and</u>";

and in line 26, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(v)".